## **Tuition & Fee Schedule**

2024-25 School Year 200B Willow Drive, Lake Jackson, TX 77566 (979) 297-0563 1bcs.org

PK3 - PK4	Tuition	Semester	10 Months	12 Months
1st Child	\$6,063	\$3,031.50	\$606.30	\$505.25
2nd Child (10% Discount)	\$5,457	\$2,728.50	\$545.70	\$454.75
3rd Child & Beyond (20% Discount)	\$4,851	\$2,425.50	\$485.10	\$404.25
Kdg - 5th Grade	Tuition	Semester	10 Months	12 Months
1st Child	\$8,455	\$4,227.50	\$845.50	\$704.58
2nd Child (10% Discount)	\$7,610	\$3,805.00	\$761.00	\$634.16
3rd Child & Beyond (20% Discount)	\$6,764	\$3,382.00	\$676.40	\$563.67
6th - 8th Grade	Tuition	Semester	10 Months	12 Months
1st Child	\$9,620	\$4,810.00	\$962.00	\$801.67
2nd Child (10% Discount)	\$8,658	\$4,329.00	\$865.80	\$721.50
3rd Child & Beyond (20% Discount)	\$7,696	\$3,848.00	\$769.60	\$641.33
9th - 12th Grade	Tuition	Semester	10 Months	12 Months
1st Child	\$9,750	\$4,875.00	\$975.00	\$812.50
2nd Child (10% Discount)	\$8,775	\$4,387.50	\$877.50	\$731.25
3rd Child & Beyond (20% Discount)	\$7,800	\$3,900.00	\$780.00	\$650.00

**CHRISTIAN S** 

New Student Application Fee				
\$100 Due for every new applicant to the school				
Registration Fees				
FREE	First year enrolled			
\$150	All Returning Students - Payment Processed April 15, 2024			

Annual FACTS Tuition Management Fees					
\$25	Annual Pay	One Payment Per Year			
\$25	Semi-annual Pay	Two Payments Per Year			
\$55	Monthly Pay	More than Two Payments Per Year			
2.95% Fee on Credit & Debit Transactions					

After School Care	Annual Cost	Semester Cost	Monthly Cost		
1st Child	\$1,600	\$800	\$160		
2nd Child & Beyond	\$800	\$400	\$80		
Drop in rate: \$20/Day for first child - \$10/Day all other siblings					

Please ask about 1/2 day and 3 day PK3 and PK4 rates if intersted

Athletic fees vary from sport to sport. They will be posted on our school's webpage, and in the Athletic Handbook annually.

Overnight educational trips are covered with tuition. Inexpensive day field trips are covered in tuition.